
Women's EHF EURO 2020
 3 to 20 December 2020

B 1 C 1 D 1
A 2 B 2 C 2 D 2
A 3 B 3 C 3 D 3
A 4 B 4 C 4 D 4

Preliminary Round
match no. match no. match no. match no.

1. Thu,3.12.2020 7 B 1 : B 3 19 D 1 : D 3
8 B 2 : B 4 20 D 2 : D 4

2. Fri, 4.12.2020 1 A 1 : A 3 13 C 1 : C 3
2 A 2 : A 4 14 C 2 : C 4

3. Sat, 5.12.2020 9 B 4 : B 1 21 D 4 : D 1
10 B 3 : B 2 22 D 3 : D 2

4. Sun, 6.12.2020 3 A 4 : A 1 15 C 4 : C 1
4 A 3 : A 2 16 C 3 : C 2

5. Mon, 7.12.2020 11 B 3 : B 4 23 D 3 : D 4
12 B 1 : B 2 24 D 1 : D 2

6. Tue, 8.12.2020 5 A 3 : A 4 17 C 3 : C 4
6 A 1 : A 2 18 C 1 : C 2

Departure teams ranked13-16 groups B and D
Rest Day,Wed, 9.12.2020 / departure  teams ranked 13-16 groups A and C
Main Round*

match no. match no.

7. Thu, 10.12.2020 25 3. A : 2. B 34 3. C : 2. D
26 2. A : 3. B 35 2. C : 3. D

8. Fri, 11.12.2020 27 1. A : 1. B
28 2. A : 2. B

9. Sat, 12.12.2020 36 1. C : 1. D
37 2. C : 2. D

10. Sun, 13.12.2020 29 3. A : 1. B
30 1. A : 3. B

11. Mon, 14.12.2020 38 3. C : 1. D
39 1. C : 3. D

12. Tue, 15.12.2020 31 1. A : 2. B 40 1. C : 2. D
32 2. A : 1. B 41 2. C : 1. D
33 3. A : 3. B 42 3. C : 3. D

Travel Day,Wed, 16.12.2020 / departure  teams ranked 7 to 12
Rest Day,Thu, 17.12.2020

match no.

13. Fri, 18.12.2020 Place 5/6 43 3. I : 3. II

Semifinals - Oslo
match no.

13. Fri, 18.12.2020 Place 1-4 44 1. I : 2. II
45 2. I : 1. II

Rest Day, Sat, 19.12.2020 / departure  teams ranked 5 to 8
Finals - Oslo

match no.

14.Sun, 20.12.2020 Place 3/4 46 L 44 : L 45
Place 1/2 47 W 44 : W 45

Departure Day, Mon, 21.12.2020

* Home team group I playing on 11, 13, 15 December (if qualified) - full match days may be swapped

* Home team group II playing on 10, 12, 15 December (if qualified) - full match days may be swapped

** Optional additional placement match

Playing Schedule for 16 Teams (18 Days, 14 Playing Days, 47 Matches)

Group A Group B Group C Group D
Herning Fredrikshavn Trondheim

Place 1-4

Place 1-4

Group I - Herning Group II - Stavanger

Place 5-6

Trondheim

Status, 02 June 2020

Group A Group B

A 1

Group C Group D

Placement match** - Oslo
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